QFN 7x7 - 48L
HTSSOP-38 package
27
28
29
30
31
32

HTSSOP-38 package information
DS11042 - Rev 5 page 17/20
5 Ordering information
Figure 17. Ordering information scheme
Serial current limiter termination
3:3 mA current setting
8:eight channels
B:EMC level
1 kV according to IEC 61000-4-5
T 8: HTSSOP-38
S C L T 3 – 8 B X X
Q7:QFN - 48L 7x7
Table 12. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base qty. Delivery mode
SCLT3-8BT8-TR SCLT3-8BT8 HTSSOP-38 114 mg 2500 Tape and reel
SCLT3-8BQ7-TR SCLT3-8BQ7 QFN7x7-48L 130 mg 2500 Tape and reel
SCLT3-8BQ7, SCLT3-8BT8
Ordering information
DS11042 - Rev 5 page 18/20
Revision history